

CITY OF CHERRYVILLE

116 S. MOUNTAIN STREET CHERRYVILLE, N.C. 28021 PHONE: 704-435-1709 FAX: 704-435-9933

E-MAIL: pgreen@cityofcherryville.com

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY OCTOBER 14, 2024 @ 6:00 PM CHERRYVILLE COMMUNITY BUILDING W. J. ALLRAN JR. COUNCIL CHAMBERS 106 S. JACOB ST. CHERRYVILLE, N.C. 28021

- I. CALL TO ORDER: HONORABLE MAYOR H.L. BEAM
- II. INVOCATION: JEANNA SPIKER, CHILDREN MUSIC MINISTER, MT. ZION BAPTIST CHURCH
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. AGENDA APPROVAL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (See Agenda Materials)
 - A. CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 pg.(s) 1-18
 - B. WORK SESSION MEETING SEPTEMBER 24, 2024 pg.(s) 19-28
- VI. MAYOR'S COMMENTS
- VII. SPECIAL RECOGNITION OF CHERRYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL "POWER PLAYERS", CHERRYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC DIRECTOR MATT POWERS & PIEDMONT LITHIUM COMMUNITY RELATIONS MANAGER EMILY WINTERS (See Agenda Material) pg. 29
- VIII. SPECIAL EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION FOR YEARS OF SERVICE, MAYOR H.L. BEAM (See Agenda Material) pg. 30
- IX. CONSIDERATION OF BUDGET AMENDMENTS, CITY MANAGER BRIAN DALTON (See Agenda Materials) pg.(s) 31-32

- X. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION RE: LOCAL WATER SUPPLY PLAN, CITY MANAGER BRIAN DALTON (See Agenda Materials) pg.(s) 33-39
- XI. CONSIDERATION OF ANNEXATION ORDINANCE RE: DOLLAR TREE @2301
 LINCOLNTON HWY (GIS PARCEL #312590), PLANNING & ZONING DIRECTOR RICHARD
 ELAM (See Agenda Materials) pg.(s) 40-51
- XII. OTHER BUSINESS
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT

Providing exceptional service to our community that inspires life to blossom